
TO FUNDING SOURCE: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 7
City of La Crosse
400 La Crosse Street
La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601

2023 Citywide Traffic Calming
  54601

INVOICE NO: 7-June-24 FINAL
PERIOD: 05/31/24 - 06/27/24

PROJECT NO: 23-009
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: CONTRACT DATE: 7/17/2023 
Fowler & Hammer, Inc.
313 Monitor Street
La Crosse, Wisconsin 54603

Jamie Hassemer (City of La Crosse)
400 La Crosse St
La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601

   
   
   

CONTRACT FOR: Res 23-0548    
 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
Sheet is attached.
       
1. Original Contract Sum   $316,577.37
2. Net change by change orders   $5,395.89
3. Contract Sum to date (Line 1 ± 2)   $321,973.26
4. Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet)
 

$322,242.54
5. Retainage:    
  a. 0.00% of completed work $0.00  
  b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00  
  Total retainage

(Line 5a + 5b or total in column I of detail sheet)
 

$0.00
6. Total earned less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
 

$322,242.54
7. Less previous certificates for payment

(Line 6 from prior certificate)
 

$308,925.41
8. Current payment due:   $13,317.13
9. Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6)
 

$(269.28)
 
 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Funding
Source:

$0.00 $0.00

Total approved this month: $5,395.89 $0.00
Totals: $5,395.89 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $5,395.89
 

  The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates
for  payment  were  issued  and  payments  received  from  the  Funding  Source,  and  that  current
payments shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Fowler & Hammer, Inc.
         
         
By:     ProcoreGeneralContractorSignHere   Date: ProcoreGeneralContractorSignedDate

         
State of:      
County of:      
Subscribed and sworn to before      
me this                                     day of      
Notary Public:      
My commission expires:      
       
 
ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In  accordance  with  the  Contract  Documents,  based  on  the  on-site  observations  and  the  data
comprising this application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Funding Source that to the best of
the  Architect's/Engineer's  knowledge,  information  and  belief  that  Work  is  in  accordance  with  the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $13,317.13

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to confirm the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:      
         
By:     Date:  

This  certificate  is  not  negotiable.  The  amount  certified  is  payable  only  to  the  Contractor  named
herein.  Issuance,  payment  and  acceptance  of  payment  are  without  prejudice  to  the  rights  of  the
Funding Source or Contractor under this Contract.

 
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET Page 1 of 1
 

 

   
Docusign Envelope ID: C3348770-4179-4AFD-9DC6-E111463198CA

11/12/2024

Docusign Envelope ID: F872D919-42EA-482E-9B38-D659D3E1CC66



Item Number

Line Item Details Value Work Completed Total Completed & Stored Materials Retainage

Budget Code Description of
Work

Scheduled
Quantity Unit Price Scheduled

Value

From Previous
Application
(Qty.)

From Previous
Application
($)

This Period
(Qty.)

This Period
($)

Total to Date
(Qty.)

Total to Date
($)

Total to Date
(%)

Balance to
Finish

Previous
Work
Retainage

Work
Retainage
This Period
($)

Work
Retainage
This Period
(%)

Work
Retainage
Released This
Period

Total

1 CIP-822 - CIP #822 - 10th & Market

1.1 GOB - General Obligation Bonds

1.1.1 REM - Removals $10,475.28 $12,898.49 $0.00 $12,898.49 123.13% ($2,423.21) $322.47 $0.00 0 $322.47 $0.00

1.1.2 INS - Installations $88,571.73 $89,744.27 ($373.75) $89,370.52 100.90% ($798.79) $2,243.65 $0.00 0.00% $2,243.65 $0.00

1.1.3 TRF - Traffic $11,471.25 $11,471.25 $0.00 $11,471.25 100.00% $0.00 $286.78 $0.00 0 $286.78 $0.00

1.1.4 CGY - Contingency

1.1.4.1

2023.10TH_ST_&_MAR
KET_ST.10.CGY.CIP-82
2.GOB.B
2023,10th & Market,1
0,CGY,CIP-822,GOB,B

15.01 Remove
Bituminous
Concrete
Pavement
(Standard)

0 $23.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 12 $276.00 0 $276.00 0.00% ($276.00) $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

1.1.4.2 Change Orders

1.1.4.2.1

2023.10TH_ST_&_MAR
KET_ST.10.CGY.CIP-82
2.GOB.B
2023,10th & Market,1
0,CGY,CIP-822,GOB,B

Additional
Storm work 1 $5,395.89 $5,395.89 0 $0.00 1 $5,395.89 1 $5,395.89 100.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

Change Orders Subtotals $5,395.89 $0.00 $5,395.89 $5,395.89 100.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

CGY - Contingency Subtotals $5,395.89 $0.00 $5,671.89 $5,671.89 105.12% ($276.00) $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00

GOB - General Obligation Bonds Subtotals $115,914.15 $114,114.01 $5,298.14 $119,412.15 103.02% ($3,498.00) $2,852.90 $0.00 0.00% $2,852.90 $0.00

1.2 STM - Storm Sewer Utility $87,267.88 $85,803.45 $1,195.75 $86,999.20 99.69% $268.68 $2,145.09 $0.00 0.00% $2,145.09 $0.00

1.3 SAN - Sanitary Sewer Utility $22,428.31 $20,471.32 ($689.00) $19,782.32 88.20% $2,645.99 $511.79 $0.00 0.00% $511.79 $0.00

1.4 WAT - Water Utility $20,651.70 $20,651.70 $0.00 $20,651.70 100.00% $0.00 $516.29 $0.00 0 $516.29 $0.00

CIP-822 - CIP #822 - 10th & Market Subtotals $246,262.04 $241,040.48 $5,804.89 $246,845.37 100.24% ($583.33) $6,026.07 $0.00 0.00% $6,026.07 $0.00

2 CIP-828 - CIP #828 - 11th & Market

2.1 GOB - General Obligation Bonds $11,452.12 $11,572.30 ($575.00) $10,997.30 96.03% $454.82 $289.31 $0.00 0.00% $289.31 $0.00

CIP-828 - CIP #828 - 11th & Market Subtotals $11,452.12 $11,572.30 ($575.00) $10,997.30 96.03% $454.82 $289.31 $0.00 0.00% $289.31 $0.00

3 CIP-826 - CIP #826 - 19th & Market

3.1 GOB - General Obligation Bonds $18,858.44 $18,700.50 $299.00 $18,999.50 100.75% ($141.06) $467.52 $0.00 0.00% $467.52 $0.00

CIP-826 - CIP #826 - 19th & Market Subtotals $18,858.44 $18,700.50 $299.00 $18,999.50 100.75% ($141.06) $467.52 $0.00 0.00% $467.52 $0.00

CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

Docusign Envelope ID: C3348770-4179-4AFD-9DC6-E111463198CADocusign Envelope ID: F872D919-42EA-482E-9B38-D659D3E1CC66



Item Number

Line Item Details Value Work Completed Total Completed & Stored Materials Retainage

Budget Code Description of
Work

Scheduled
Quantity Unit Price Scheduled

Value

From Previous
Application
(Qty.)

From Previous
Application
($)

This Period
(Qty.)

This Period
($)

Total to Date
(Qty.)

Total to Date
($)

Total to Date
(%)

Balance to
Finish

Previous
Work
Retainage

Work
Retainage
This Period
($)

Work
Retainage
This Period
(%)

Work
Retainage
Released This
Period

Total

4 CIP-721 - CIP #721

4.1 GOB - General Obligation Bonds $45,400.66 $45,533.40 ($133.00) $45,400.40 100.00% $0.26 $1,138.37 $0.00 0.00% $1,138.37 $0.00

CIP-721 - CIP #721 Subtotals $45,400.66 $45,533.40 ($133.00) $45,400.40 100.00% $0.26 $1,138.37 $0.00 0.00% $1,138.37 $0.00

Grand Totals $321,973.26 $316,846.68 $5,395.89 $322,242.57 100.08% ($269.31) $7,921.27 $0.00 0.00% $7,921.27 $0.00

CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 2 of 2

Page 2 of 2

Docusign Envelope ID: C3348770-4179-4AFD-9DC6-E111463198CADocusign Envelope ID: F872D919-42EA-482E-9B38-D659D3E1CC66

11/15/2024


		2024-11-15T09:13:09-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




